

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid thom.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DENOLUH VATER

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. $2\sqrt{3}-83-A$

WHEREAS, The Wisconsin Public Service Corporation of Green Bay, Wisconsin, has made application to erect and maintain an electric distribution line not to exceed 14.4 KV over Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Tribal Lands described as: Part of Government Lot 20, Northwest one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter (NW14-SW14), Section 36, Township 24 North, Range 19 East, Fourth Principal Meridian, Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin; and,

WHEREAS, The installation of this electric service line is expected to benefit the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

Phone: 869-2771

By this Council in Special Session assembled, that the Superintendent of the Great Lakes Agency, Ashland, Wisconsin, is hereby authorized to approve a service line agreement covering the above-described electric distribution line without damages, in accordance with Departmental Regulation 25 C.F.R. 161; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED.

That the Chairman and Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin be authorized to execute the agreement in behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of members of
whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly
called, noticed, and held on the 3 day of feb 1983 that
the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7
members for, members against and members not voting; and that
siad Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary